
MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 17 JUN 2024

R1 17 Jun 2024 | Pakenham | Bridgestone Select Pakenham Mdn Plate
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 04
	 2	 7
	 3	
	 4	 87549
	 5	 4
	 6	 602426
	 7	 346
	 8	 75
	 9	 25
	10	 0069
	11	 6

EL BEATLE
GERRY’S GIFT
IT’S GAI TIME
PRAIRIE LEGEND
CAPITALIZHER
NEVER LET ME GO
POCKET SIZE
STELLA BOO
WILD AND FREE
CAPORIKO
LANDMARK

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57

1
7
10
6
5
4
2
3
9
8
11

D STACKHOUSE
K JENNINGS
BEN ALLEN
L NOLEN
MS C AZZOPARDI
M MICHEL
T STOCKDALE
L CARTWRIGHT  2 

B MERTENS
P GATT
W EGAN

J SADLER
F STOCKDALE
LOGAN MCGILL
COLIN SCOTT
S ZAHRA
GRIFFITH/DE KOCK
B PAPAZAH’DAKIS
F STOCKDALE
MS NAT BURKE
CHERYL WELLER
KENNEWELL/YEOMANS

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
2
2

G
G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
G
C

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-2-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$1,875
$675
$0
$8,150
$1,215
$16,015
$7,625
$3,700
$7,875
$1,600
$800

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 EL BEATLE Trainer: J Sadler Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,875
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Rathlin Island J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms T D Hyett, M S Ploenges, T J Boyce, M A Molloy, T Bassett & S A Rowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 13	13Jul23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 M Cartwright	 58	 $101	 Mansiere	 1:05.32	 (23.55)	 13	 13	 ....22¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 7	 26Apr24	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 E Pozman	 ---	 $--	 Alpinova	 1:05.35	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 29May24	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $4.8	 Indaza	 1:05.91	 (22.57)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

2 GERRY’S GIFT Trainer: F Stockdale Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Mahlani J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Harvey & F J Stockdale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 10	 19May24	 CAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Lynch	 59.5	 $14	 Darts Daly	 1:11.81	 (24.40)	 4	 2	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse

3 IT’S GAI TIME Trainer: Logan Mcgill Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showtime Dam: Aurora’s Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Glenhuntly Lodge (Mgr Mrs L Riley), S Anderson, L McGill & C Douglas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 5	 28May24	 RAS	 awt	 750	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Mc Cabe	 ---	 $--	 Setosa	 0:43.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial

4 PRAIRIE LEGEND Trainer: Colin Scott Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$8,150
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Pasar Silbano J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Legend Racing (Mgr: K K Ho)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 22Mar23	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 J McDonald	 56.5	 $16	 Libertad	 1:04.63	 (22.91)	 8	 10	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 19Jul23	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Prebble	 56	 $41	 Undivided	 1:03.75	 (22.72)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
5 of 6	 24Nov23	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Zac Lloyd	 57	 $8.5	 King Of Dubai	 1:04.89	 (23.61)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 20Dec23	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Orman	 58	 $21	 Heyoka	 1:09.65	 (23.02)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 10Jan24	 DOO	turf	 1110	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Maloney	 58	 $14	 Bloodhawke	 1:05.11	 (23.08)	 9	 10	 ........ 4............................No show
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MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 17 JUN 2024

5 CAPITALIZHER Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,215
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Mcivor Silk J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Donald’s Racing (Mgr: T Hughes), Mrs E Cassar, Mrs L Eastaughffe, G J FREEMAN, G L Freeman, D Lamb, M D W Linden, P M Meehan, B T Stallan, P Stockwell, W D Purtell, L Fel-
lows, S R Flannery, J Neumann, J A Whiteside, R J Ainsworth, L Gaetani, Donald’s Raci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 10	02Oct23	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 S M Brown	 ---	 $--	 Lady Negroni	 1:01.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 21May24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 56	 $11	 Fayetta	 1:04.83	 (22.99)	 2	 3	 ...... 16.........................Handy run

6 NEVER LET ME GO Trainer: Griffith/De Kock Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$16,015
Jockey: M Michel WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: No Nay Never Dam: Fast Susan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Drakenstein Stud (Mgr: Mrs G Rupert)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	30Jul23	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L McNeil	 55.5	 $4.8	 The Longest Yard	 0:59.51	 (22.86)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
2 of 12	 15Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Shinn	 57	 $14	 Zousuko	 0:58.89	 (23.80)	 6	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 07Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Shinn	 56	 $*2.6	 Core Concept	 0:57.79	 (22.27)	 1	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
2 of 6	 24Mar24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L King	 57	 $4.2	 Miss Sunshine	 0:58.60	 (22.12)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 11Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Shinn	 57	 $*2.4	 Uluwatu	 1:13.95	 (23.61)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

7 POCKET SIZE Trainer: B Papazah’dakis Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,625
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Swear Dam: Westend Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms H Papazaharoudakis, D W Clifford & D R Patton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 7	 23Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Will Price	 57	 $19	 Morning Bright	 0:57.78	 (21.91)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 14Dec23	 CAU	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Will Price	 56	 $8	 Unconquerable	 1:03.88	 (23.24)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 11Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 57	 $6.5	 Barby’s Doll	 1:11.97	 (23.40)	 2	 2	 ...... 10................... Every chance

8 STELLA BOO Trainer: F Stockdale Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,700
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Bella Stella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G J Rowe, P A Wolff, Deg Racing (Mgr: D F Degenhardt), B Stockdale, D C Douch & J Pryde

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 02May23	 WAR	turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Harry Grace	 57	 $21	 Rose Of Shalaa	 1:00.21	 (23.65)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 31May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Will Price	 56	 $31	 Room For Bingo	 0:59.22	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

9 WILD AND FREE Trainer: Ms Nat Burke Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,875
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Overshare Dam: Lucky Spirit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss N M Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 6	 28Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $6	 Layeruponlayer	 1:06.44	 (22.44)	 4	 4	 ........ 7.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 12May24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Moor	 57.5	 $12	 Sign From Above	 1:12.27	 (23.73)	 6	 7	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort

10 CAPORIKO Trainer: Cheryl Weller Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,600
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Nariko J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cheryl Weller & Steve Spencer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	28Oct23	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Zac Spain	 58	 $26	 Bold Bastille	 0:58.33	 (22.73)	 11	 13	 ....30¼............................ Poor run
3 of 7	 05Feb24	 CTR	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Lauren Burke	 ---	 $--	 Cheers	 0:46.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
11 of 13	11Mar24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Lauren Burke	 55	 $81	 Harpalee	 0:58.92	 (22.81)	 6	 5	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 8	 05Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Lauren Burke	 55	 $91	 Brighella	 0:58.82	 (23.51)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
9 of 11	 26Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Lauren Burke	 55	 $81	 Angel Capital	 0:59.32	 (23.83)	 9	 9	 ..... 8½............................No show
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11 LANDMARK Trainer: Kennewell/Yeomans Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$800
Jockey: W Egan WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus c Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Valentine Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wahroonga (Mgr: D A Digney), D A Page, MisCarBre (Mgr: W U Stafford), P T Blair, Ms F P Taylor, Widden Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A W Thompson), Bill Duncan Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: W 
J Duncan), S F Barlow, M P Edwards &  Eastbourne Racing (Mgr: S Moore)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 11Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Jye McNeil	 58	 $*3.1	 I Am Velvet	 1:00.62	 (25.53)	 5	 3	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
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MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 17 JUN 2024

R2 17 Jun 2024 | Pakenham | 9mile Fresh (Bm58)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM58	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 013732
	 2	 225624
	 3	 135
	 4	 19
	 5	 232233
	 6	 514530
	 7	 812920
	 8	 242023
	 9	 682860
	10	 414364
	11	 562444
	12	 51800

FLYING ACE
CLOCK STRIKES
OUR MALYSHKA
TREBEL REBEL
TORNADO’S SISTER
ZABEELIST
ALBANIAN THUNDER
MONSOON REINS
CHARLIE FOXTROT
LA CAFE
PER IVY
MIHRIMAH

62.5
61
60
59.5
59
59
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57

5
3
4
7
8
2
9
1
10
13
11
12

LOGAN BATES  2 

L NOLEN
J MASKIELL
L CARTWRIGHT  2 

L MCNEIL
W EGAN
T CHAPMAN  2 

NEIL FARLEY
BEN ALLEN
K JENNINGS
MS W COSTIN
P GATT

R E LAING
GRIFFITH/DE KOCK
L OLIVER
C CALTHORPE
GRIFFITH/DE KOCK
KENNEWELL/YEOMANS
E P FRANCESE
DWAYNE REID
R GOODWIN
T KILGOWER
COLIN SCOTT
A & A YARGI

4
4
3
3
3
4
4
6
4
6
5
3

G
G
F
F
F
M
M
G
G
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

63
60
62
61
60
60
59
54
53
57
57
56

	11-�2�-1-4
	17-�2�-4-1
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-4-3
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 8-�1�-2-0
	21-�1�-5-2
	20-�2�-3-2
	15-�1�-2-2
	19-�2�-2-3
	 5-�1�-0-0

$55,520
$86,455
$23,985
$15,525
$42,830
$24,285
$30,490
$52,505
$59,325
$38,965
$74,955
$9,735

	3-�0�-0-1
	12-�2�-3-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-4-3
	6-�1�-0-1
	7-�1�-2-0
	14-�1�-4-2
	4-�0�-0-1
	6-�1�-1-1
	17-�1�-2-2
	4-�1�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 406950 MORE TO SEE 54 6 C NEWITT C J DAVIES 6 G AUS 43 	33-�1�-2-2 $44,885 	18-�1�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 FLYING ACE Trainer: R E Laing Barrier: 5 Total: 11-2-1-4 Prize Money: A$55,520
Jockey: Logan Bates (a2.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 8-1-1-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Affinee J+H: 5-1-1-2 Turf: 10-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 04/10/23 (257 Days)
Owner: R Smith, B L Mathieson, Mrs J A Mathieson, P T Jackman, Dr M Nikfarjam, A J Gauci, M Gauci, D Gauci, C Gauci & L Gauci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 04Oct23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Logan Bates	 54	 $31	 Alluring Rebel	 1:25.26	 (23.16)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
3 of 10	 15Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 Logan Bates	 56	 $26	 Chester Warrior	 1:03.53	 (22.43)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 01Dec23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 Logan Bates	 56	 $4.8	 Shambo	 1:11.87	 (23.72)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 15Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Logan Bates	 55.5	 $9.5	 Philosopher	 0:58.37	 (22.90)	 1	 2	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 22Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 Logan Bates	 55.5	 $5.5	 Shakattak	 1:10.75	 (23.37)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

2 CLOCK STRIKES Trainer: Griffith/De Kock Barrier: 3 Total: 17-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$86,455
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 61 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 13-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-3-1
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Cinderellas Secret J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-1 Last Win: 28/03/23 (447 Days)
Owner: Lucky Legs Racing, J E Matthews, N C Matthews, A Moore, L J Palmer, Ms S N Heffer, P T Collins, K R Barnett, D W Smith, S A Crawford, Ms B P Crawford, P M Gangemi, Ms R G 
Parr, P Stanley, Dr P A Angus, Famouszou & Invincible Dreams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 24Mar24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 59	 $*1.2	 Artistic Genius	 0:57.87	 (22.21)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 12Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hefel	 59	 $2.8	 Machinist	 0:58.66	 (23.60)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 28Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 Ms C Hefel	 58.5	 $*2	 Xtramagic	 0:59.34	 (22.85)	 5	 7	 ........ 2................... Every chance
2 of 9	 10May24	 GEE	 turf	 1125	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 58.5	 $5.5	 Cheval Chic	 1:07.17	 (23.97)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 23May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 P Moloney	 58.5	 $3.4	 Dollar Chaser	 1:12.19	 (23.36)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run

3 OUR MALYSHKA Trainer: L Oliver Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$23,985
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 60 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Strykum J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/01/24 (155 Days)
Owner: W G Lee, N Gopaul, F Lunardi, J W Toomey, B D Hereward, J R Bartling, C R Watson, J Butcher, A Dunne, M White, Mrs K V White, B Broom, Mrs L J Beesley, R E Stensholt, Mrs C 
Petrie, N Petrie, A P De Bono, D W Campbell & W W R (Mgr: C Watson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 10	 14Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jye McNeil	 56	 $10	 My Name Is	 1:03.37	 (23.05)	 2	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 11	 23Apr24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 60	 $*3.6	 Dummy Spit	 0:58.05	 (22.69)	 7	 7	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 5	 24May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 D Stackhouse	 56.5	 $3.2	 Wind Dreamer	 0:58.91	 (23.05)	 4	 5	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

4 TREBEL REBEL Trainer: C Calthorpe Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,525
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rebel Dane Dam: Big Uma Bazooma J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/05/24 (44 Days)
Owner: Miss M M Moyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 12	 04May24	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57.5	 $31	 American Kestrel	 1:06.61	 (23.04)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 11	 24May24	 GEE	 turf	 1143	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Weatherley	 57	 $21	 Sun Samurai	 1:07.01	 (23.53)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¼............................No show
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5 TORNADO’S SISTER Trainer: Griffith/De Kock Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$42,830
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 59 Good: 6-1-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 5-1-4-0 58+kg: 4-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-4-3
Sire: Denman Dam: More Glory J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 01/01/24 (168 Days)
Owner: Catalina Pastoral Co, Black Cat Syndicate, Il Primo, Mrs Y L Hutchins, Mrs D Chai, J Carlon, Mrs J A Cartledge, Mrs P N Curran, G P Dillon, B Donnelly, Ms M E Ellis, N Freeman, Mrs J 
Freeman, J Hopes, P A Kortholt, I D Marriott, H L I Williams & S Du Ples

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 14Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 M Michel	 55.5	 $10	 Lady Cederberg	 0:59.29	 (24.00)	 1	 1	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 22Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M Michel	 58.5	 $*2.7	 Bold Response	 0:58.73	 (23.52)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 15Apr24	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Michel	 58.5	 $*4.4	 Our Silver Linings	 0:59.83	 (23.19)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 26Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 M Michel	 57.5	 $11	 Talk Of Dakota	 0:58.92	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 13May24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Mott	 59	 $5.5	 Moonhaven	 0:58.98	 (23.29)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

6 ZABEELIST Trainer: Kennewell/Yeomans Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$24,285
Jockey: W Egan WT: 59 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Wabeel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/23 (240 Days)
Owner: Ridgeport (Mgr: E Guagliardo), Glenlogan Park (Mgr: J Haseler) & D Rogers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 21Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 R Mc Leod	 57.5	 $*2.7	 Lucky Prize	 0:58.07	 (23.09)	 8	 7	 ........ 4...........................Good win
4 of 9	 23Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Zac Spain	 60	 $*3.4	 Imapagethree Girl	 0:58.07	 (21.42)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 14Dec23	 CAU	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Lane	 57	 $*2.8	 Kusini	 1:03.83	 (23.00)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
3 of 6	 01Jan24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $*1.8	 Graewazi	 0:58.77	 (23.29)	 4	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
10 of 13	04Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 E Brown	 59.5	 $11	 Major Share	 0:58.10	 (--.--)	 9	 11	 ....10¼.......................... Well back

7 ALBANIAN THUNDER Trainer: E P Francese Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$30,490
Jockey: T Chapman (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Shirl Pegasus J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/12/23 (178 Days)
Owner: J Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 22Dec23	 YAG	 turf	 1009	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Tayla Childs	 56	 $20	 Witnessimpact	 0:58.89	 (23.04)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 6	 04Jan24	 YAG	 turf	 1009	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Tayla Childs	 57.5	 $17	 Boo’s Reward	 1:01.65	 (24.67)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 20Jan24	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 Tayla Childs	 53	 $201	 Sans Doute	 1:02.98	 (22.00)	 2	 4	 ..... 5¼............................No show
2 of 11	 02Feb24	 WER	turf	 1014	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 D Yendall	 59	 $8.5	 A Good Yarn	 0:59.94	 (23.97)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
12 of 12	31May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Tayla Childs	 57	 $31	 Hydro Star	 0:59.25	 (23.73)	 3	 4	 ....10½...................... Well beaten

8 MONSOON REINS Trainer: Dwayne Reid Barrier: 1 Total: 21-1-5-2 Prize Money: A$52,505
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 58 Good: 14-1-4-2 Track: 4-0-1-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 18-1-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-4-2
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Decryption J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 11/04/22 (798 Days)
Owner: P B Wallace & Dr P R Wallace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 22Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 J Gibbons	 58.5	 $21	 It’s My Turn	 0:58.66	 (22.01)	 11	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 20Aug23	 DVS	 awt	 1009	 G 	 OB60	 [	 5]	 H Mc Carthy	 58	 $4.6	 No Access	 0:59.96	 (23.74)	 8	 8	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
12 of 12	10Sep23	 DVS	 awt	 1009	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 H Mc Carthy	 56.5	 $10	 Tequila Spirit	 0:59.40	 (23.54)	 9	 6	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 13	 10May24	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Simon Miller	 56.5	 $14	 Champagne Sharon	 0:58.10	 (22.90)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 20May24	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Simon Miller	 57	 $9	 Brenlyn’s Daisy	 0:57.59	 (22.67)	 5	 5	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort

9 CHARLIE FOXTROT Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 10 Total: 20-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$59,325
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 57.5 Good: 14-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 14-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Racy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 24/09/23 (267 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 15Feb24	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 S Guymer	 57.5	 $9	 Own Them	 1:21.40	 (23.60)	 5	 4	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 7	 29Feb24	 BAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 S Cherchi	 60.5	 $6	 Pants On Fire	 1:15.97	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 12Mar24	 GOU	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 S Cherchi	 57	 $13	 Missile Seeker	 1:17.35	 (23.30)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 30Mar24	 MOY	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 O A Dalton	 61	 $3.8	 Howgoodisvegas	 1:18.21	 (24.68)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
10 of 11	08Jun24	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 58	 $*3.3	 Da Nang Star	 0:57.76	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back

10 LA CAFE Trainer: T Kilgower Barrier: 13 Total: 15-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$38,965
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 57.5 Good: 11-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Keep The Faith Dam: Downalatte J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/06/23 (370 Days)
Owner: Z Kilgower & T D Kilgower

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 13Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms J Kennedy	 54.5	 $6	 Tale Of Perth	 1:00.32	 (23.65)	 6	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 12	 08Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Ms J Kennedy	 55	 $8.5	 Boom Time Baby	 0:59.67	 (23.17)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 29Jul23	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms J Kennedy	 55	 $10	 Jay Peak Kitten	 0:58.88	 (22.87)	 3	 3	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 12Aug23	 KER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58	 $8.5	 Denirra	 1:04.61	 (23.44)	 5	 6	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
4 of 10	 02Sep23	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Tom Madden	 57.5	 $14	 Governor	 0:57.74	 (22.44)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run

PAKENHAM | PAGE 5



MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 17 JUN 2024

11 PER IVY Trainer: Colin Scott Barrier: 11 Total: 19-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$74,955
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 57.5 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch nz m Fav: 4-1-0-2 56-58kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-2-2
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Ivy Hall J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-2 Last Win: 11/08/22 (676 Days)
Owner: C Scott, J P G Dawe, G W Dawe & M J Nelis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 05Dec23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Bowditch	 59	 $5	 Conclave Prince	 0:58.04	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
2 of 6	 13Dec23	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 Ms C Hefel	 55.5	 $16	 Walter Spur	 0:59.75	 (23.83)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 28Dec23	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 Ms C Hefel	 55.5	 $8	 Scream	 0:58.78	 (22.93)	 6	 5	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 07Jan24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hefel	 55.5	 $8	 Hissy Fit	 0:59.38	 (23.59)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 5	 18Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 Ms C Hefel	 55	 $17	 Plus Fours	 0:59.05	 (22.81)	 5	 5	 ........ 4.........................Handy run

12 MIHRIMAH Trainer: A & A Yargi Barrier: 12 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$9,735
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Iltizaam J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/11/23 (223 Days)
Owner: Yargi Racing (Mgr: Mrs A L Yargi) J E Mahony, M Logan, R P Ringland, T P Johns, Mrs L N Cook, G K Johnson, D C Biviano, J Rayner, C Buckley, S L Wickham, Mrs C D Campbell, J 
S Welsh, R McShanag, D W Campbell, Blue Eyed Racing (Mgr: Mrs L Richter) & Andwer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 28Oct23	 YAG	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Liam Riordan	 56	 $41	 Brazen Style	 0:59.28	 (23.27)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 07Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Gatt	 56	 $*2.1	 I’m Back In Town	 0:58.58	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk...........................Good win
8 of 11	 02Dec23	 YAG	 turf	 1000	 H 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 P Gatt	 56.5	 $10	 Chelsea Toff	 1:01.91	 (24.79)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
14 of 14	23Dec23	 SAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 M Cartwright	 56	 $19	 Magic Drum	 1:03.01	 (22.95)	 5	 4	 ....13½.......................... Well back
0 of 11	 28May24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 P Gatt	 57	 $41	 Takashima	 0:59.14	 (22.81)	 -	 -	 ..... NP.................. Incident report

13 MORE TO SEE Trainer: C J Davies Barrier: 6 Total: 33-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$44,885
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 54 Good: 21-1-2-2 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 18-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-2-2
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: See The Music J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/12/21 (914 Days)
Owner: Mrs D Davies, C Davies, Miss J Davies, P Davies & R Davies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	20Dec23	 FLE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Tayla Childs	 54	 $71	 Celestial Storm	 0:58.60	 (22.51)	 3	 6	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
6 of 6	 01Jan24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms S Wynne	 54.5	 $26	 Graewazi	 0:58.77	 (23.29)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
9 of 9	 18Jan24	 STC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms S Wynne	 54	 $61	 Abaddon	 1:07.62	 (24.43)	 5	 9	 ....19¼............................No show
5 of 10	 27Jan24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms S Wynne	 54	 $101	 Bahama Bay	 1:13.16	 (23.25)	 3	 4	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	18Feb24	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms S Wynne	 54	 $81	 Poetic Whisper	 1:25.58	 (24.41)	 8	 11	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted
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R3 17 Jun 2024 | Pakenham | Sportsbet Jockey Watch (Bm58)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM58	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 472355
	 2	 190
	 3	 40821
	 4	 222519
	 5	 182622
	 6	 307586
	 7	 717368
	 8	 814869
	 9	 527232
	10	 421604
	11	 5001
	12	 105545

ESECUTORE
TORLAAH
FREDERICK
SIGN FROM ABOVE
DIRTY GRIN
KEW PLAYER
SHOOTER MCGAVIN
UNLIMITED MAGIC
ALBANIAN ICON
ELOPED
ENIGMATISE
ZADAR SUNSET

63.5
61.5
61
61
60.5
60.5
60
59.5
59
59
58
57

13
5
16
15
6
3
2
12
7
14
8
9

L CARTWRIGHT  2 

D STACKHOUSE
K JENNINGS
W EGAN
T STOCKDALE
P MOLONEY
J MASKIELL
L NOLEN
T CHAPMAN  2 

--
M MICHEL
P GATT

M M LAURIE
L OLIVER
M HUGLIN
L & T CORSTENS
S ZAHRA
D & C FEEK
J PALLOT
C MCDONALD
E P FRANCESE
JACK LAING
M CUMANI
P KOUMIS

3
3
3
4
4
6
3
4
4
6
3
4

G
G
C
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
61
60
60
59
59
58
61
60
60
58
56

	 9-�2�-1-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 6-�1�-3-0
	 9-�1�-4-0
	27-�3�-2-5
	 7-�1�-0-2
	 7-�2�-0-0
	16-�1�-3-1
	31-�3�-2-2
	 4-�1�-0-0
	18-�2�-1-1

$82,815
$26,750
$22,115
$35,530
$52,365
$83,413
$24,410
$51,450
$47,150
$115,125
$13,160
$58,045

	4-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	10-�1�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	8-�2�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 555000
	14	 509533
	15	 190049
	16	 979587

ELLMAKNIFICO
ROBERT THE PUSS
LOVANO
CRAFTY GODDESS

58
57.5
56
54

1
11
4
10

--
--
--
--

BRIAN MCGRATH
CAREY/WALKER
MS D LOOS
J WALDRON

6
5
7
4

G
G
G
M

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

54
53
50
49

	22-�3�-1-1
	32-�1�-5-6
	42-�3�-6-6
	 9-�1�-0-0

$70,450
$80,640
$98,132
$7,550

	2-�1�-0-0
	13-�1�-3-1
	9-�1�-1-2
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 ESECUTORE Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 13 Total: 9-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$82,815
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Performer Dam: Cuddles For Naara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 02/09/23 (289 Days)
Owner: A C Hall, Mrs C D Hall, B C Hall, Mrs M H Hall, P J Campbell, D C Caulfield, Mrs S A Caulfield, O Kerr, Newborough (Mgr: C S Thompson), P A McRae, S L McRae, N A McRae, M 
McRae, N Coyle, Miss S L Mckendry, J Sinclair, P Trianta, A J Clark & M D Clark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 27Oct23	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Ms J Kah	 59	 $15	 Celui	 0:57.43	 (22.67)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 12Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 E Brown	 60.5	 $3.7	 Machinist	 0:58.66	 (23.60)	 5	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 26Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Lauren Burke	 57.5	 $9	 The Open	 1:11.47	 (24.27)	 9	 11	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 15May24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 E Brown	 61	 $16	 Mauricio	 1:18.01	 (22.61)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 02Jun24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 E Brown	 57	 $8	 Lady Di Di	 1:11.52	 (23.09)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

2 TORLAAH Trainer: L Oliver Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$26,750
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 61.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Miss Proctor J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/12/23 (192 Days)
Owner: Miss D A Poulter, C N James, A J Meester, D W Geany, Mrs L J Beesley, P Beesley, Mrs R Burke, P Porter, J Bartling, Miss M Harrington, Mrs J Miles, D Miles, D Hay, The College 
Racing (Mgr: B Lowry), Miss C Bisazza, A Eccles, Five Percent Of The Tail (Mgr:

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 10	 08Dec23	 MOE	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $*4.4	 High Security	 1:06.37	 (23.48)	 1	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
9 of 10	 30Dec23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $14	 Peace Treaty	 1:10.58	 (23.45)	 6	 8	 ...... 10............................No show
13 of 13	05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1105	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 D Stackhouse	 62	 $21	 Saufiana	 1:04.41	 (22.81)	 11	 13	 ....11¼............................ Poor run

3 FREDERICK Trainer: M Huglin Barrier: 16 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$22,115
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 61 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/br aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Raffin J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/05/24 (34 Days)
Owner: E A Huglin & Mrs W M Huglin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 08Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms D Keane	 54	 $10	 Don’t Hope Do	 0:57.78	 (23.00)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
11 of 13	21Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Higgins	 58	 $8	 Proof Of Purchase	 1:11.30	 (23.81)	 4	 6	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 9	 12Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms D Keane	 55	 $21	 Capricorn Star	 1:25.23	 (24.29)	 4	 5	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 25Apr24	 MOE	turf	 1217	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms D Keane	 57	 $14	 Do You Deal	 1:15.90	 (24.81)	 2	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 14May24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $3.7	 Sweet Marlene	 1:13.57	 (24.17)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

4 SIGN FROM ABOVE Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 15 Total: 6-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$35,530
Jockey: W Egan WT: 61 Good: 4-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 6-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Storm Signal J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/05/24 (36 Days)
Owner: Bennett Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: N P Bennett), R Menchise, B J Britten, M Hay, SJB (Mgr: L J Powell), Crank Racing (Mgr: W S Gardner), S S Roth, M V Broadhead, G Sandford, G E 
Barker, Mrs M Adams, H Noujaim, A D Stanley & Bennett Racing Storm (Mgr: N P Bennet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 04Nov23	 MOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 F W Kersley	 59.5	 $*2.2	 Albanian Wrestler	 1:04.98	 (24.05)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 18Nov23	 DUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $*1.8	 Agave	 1:13.74	 (24.76)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 17Apr24	 CAH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $10	 Here The Crowd	 1:10.41	 (23.33)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 12May24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $*1.8	 I’m Exonerated	 1:12.27	 (23.73)	 1	 2	 ........ 3...........................Good win
9 of 11	 24May24	 GEE	 turf	 1343	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Childs	 61	 $*3.3	 Refreshing	 1:20.32	 (24.28)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾............................No show

PAKENHAM | PAGE 7



MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 17 JUN 2024

5 DIRTY GRIN Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-4-0 Prize Money: A$52,365
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 60.5 Good: 6-0-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 7-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Zacinto Dam: Pearly Whites J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/01/23 (505 Days)
Owner: M J Bracchi, Mrs E M Bracchi & J Kovacevic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 19Feb23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Thornton	 58.5	 $5.5	 Sheer Class	 1:23.50	 (22.52)	 5	 3	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
2 of 6	 09Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Thornton	 58	 $5	 Rumbled Again	 1:25.35	 (23.59)	 5	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 30Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 D Lane	 58	 $3.1	 Globe	 1:39.58	 (24.35)	 4	 3	 ....11¼................... Every chance
2 of 8	 12Oct23	 KYN	 turf	 1210	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 H Coffey	 57.5	 $4.6	 Morpheus Bragi	 1:11.44	 (23.77)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 30Oct23	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 L King	 60.5	 $*3.1	 Sebastian The Fox	 1:25.96	 (23.43)	 8	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

6 KEW PLAYER Trainer: D & C Feek Barrier: 3 Total: 27-3-2-5 Prize Money: A$83,413
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 60.5 Good: 16-2-1-4 Track: 5-1-0-3

6yo b nz g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 25-3-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-1
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Miss Daphne J+H: 8-2-0-2 Turf: 22-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 29/01/23 (505 Days)
Owner: Ms T J McDonald, J A Dunlop, Mrs B E Laughton, R J Capuano, R Danieli, S A Miller, J L Gay, P J Sweeney, D J Diss, G Tosswill, Mrs B C Sexton, M J Sexton, L A Hick, Dr F H 
Hawker, R B Dunlop, G S Parker, Miller Dietrich Yerfayze, Team Tootgarook & Feek Ra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	03Jan24	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $10	 Harmonious Senora	 1:16.51	 (23.42)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½....................... Not sighted
7 of 8	 23Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1419	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 59	 $15	 Writey O’pal	 1:25.31	 (22.77)	 8	 7	 ....13½.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 12Apr24	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $14	 Moor Mumm	 1:04.84	 (22.66)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 09May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Neil Farley	 61	 $21	 Justdoit	 1:12.87	 (23.23)	 11	 9	 ........ 2...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 24May24	 GEE	 turf	 1343	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 61	 $6	 Refreshing	 1:20.32	 (24.28)	 7	 7	 ........ 4................... Every chance

7 SHOOTER MCGAVIN Trainer: J Pallot Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$24,410
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 60 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Ecology J+H: 7-1-0-2 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/11/23 (209 Days)
Owner: Mrs D M Pallot, B F Box, B J Collins, J T D Dewsbury, Miss S A Dicker, Mrs E J Dyson, R H Dyson, A Howlett, Dr S P Brown, Mrs R P A Pallot, Miss L K Pallot, G F Richardson, D J 
Prout, D Paterson, G Schimleck, B J Schimleck, Ms A M Salt, T E Murray, Buffto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 21Nov23	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Maskiell	 58	 $4.2	 Madenyo	 1:39.00	 (23.75)	 5	 4	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
7 of 11	 24Mar24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 J Maskiell	 58.5	 $*3.8	 Octrain	 1:11.28	 (23.51)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 15Apr24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Maskiell	 61	 $5.5	 Superset	 1:12.90	 (23.53)	 4	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1511	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 J Maskiell	 58.5	 $7.5	 Little Jack	 1:31.99	 (24.05)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
8 of 11	 27May24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Maskiell	 60.5	 $12	 Run Naan	 1:31.42	 (23.89)	 3	 3	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten

8 UNLIMITED MAGIC Trainer: C Mcdonald Barrier: 12 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$51,450
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Marli Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/03/23 (465 Days)
Owner: Mrs M N McDonald, M A Lomax, D W Campbell, Miss D T White, D Skoric, N Gopaul, J Kasbarian, Mrs D Ploeger, M J Bilney, J W Bilney, Dakm Racing, Jayteezee, Barkellmi Syndi-
cate, Bulls Racing, L.A. Syndication, Bonobos Racing & Royal Bloods Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 10Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 B Melham	 58.5	 $4.8	 Sweetened	 0:58.40	 (22.86)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
4 of 12	 20Sep23	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 B Melham	 59	 $*2.3	 Luna Cat	 0:57.49	 (22.22)	 2	 4	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 29Oct23	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 B Mc Dougall	 59	 $6.5	 Rey Magnerio	 0:57.12	 (22.15)	 9	 7	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
6 of 16	 30Apr24	 WAR	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms J Kah	 58	 $*3.9	 Romantic Choice	 1:05.13	 (24.24)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
9 of 12	 31May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Zac Spain	 60.5	 $5	 Hydro Star	 0:59.25	 (23.73)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¼............................No show

9 ALBANIAN ICON Trainer: E P Francese Barrier: 7 Total: 16-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$47,150
Jockey: T Chapman (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 10-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Holler Dam: Brown Bombshell J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/04/23 (440 Days)
Owner: J Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 08Dec23	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $5.5	 Greta Moon	 1:38.29	 (24.26)	 5	 3	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 19Dec23	 TER	 turf	 1850	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Fry	 59	 $5	 Fiorente Spritz	 1:52.35	 (24.40)	 3	 1	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 04Jan24	 YAG	 turf	 1514	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Tayla Childs	 57	 $8	 Cryptic Clue	 1:35.81	 (26.41)	 4	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 16Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Tayla Childs	 57	 $7.5	 Fuzz Buzz	 1:30.80	 (24.29)	 4	 3	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 28Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1708	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 56	 $6.5	 Boyfromwye	 1:44.84	 (23.11)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

10 ELOPED Trainer: Jack Laing Barrier: 14 Total: 31-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$115,125
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 20-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Bold Selection J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-0 Last Win: 31/01/24 (138 Days)
Owner: P S Zeccola

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 25Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 56.5	 $8.5	 Titan Of Choice	 1:40.48	 (26.01)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 31Jan24	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 C Williams	 55.5	 $6	 Charisse	 1:37.77	 (23.79)	 2	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
6 of 8	 07Feb24	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 C Williams	 55.5	 $16	 Tahlequah	 2:11.32	 (23.71)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
12 of 13	03Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Logan Bates	 56.5	 $11	 Bob The Horse	 1:39.29	 (24.97)	 3	 3	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 03Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 H 	 OB62	 [	10]	 Logan Bates	 55	 $51	 Burton Street	 1:14.46	 (25.07)	 11	 11	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
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11 ENIGMATISE Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,160
Jockey: M Michel WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: We’ll Never Know J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/23 (240 Days)
Owner: M S S Cumani, J P H McKeever, A T Bowers, G J Placek, Mrs M J Barton, J L Barton, T Winn, M Medew, Mrs S R Sullivan, Z O’Reilly & K N Beel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 5	 18Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Aitken	 56	 $5	 Crown Waters	 1:13.58	 (24.04)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	05Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Aitken	 57	 $61	 Stellar Mofeed	 1:14.51	 (24.64)	 9	 10	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
10 of 12	07Oct23	 MUR	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Will Price	 55	 $81	 Bella Tesoro	 1:37.60	 (24.31)	 2	 5	 ....12½.......................... Well back
1 of 10	 21Oct23	 AVO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms J Kennedy	 53	 $20	 Crystanado	 1:19.67	 (25.51)	 8	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win

12 ZADAR SUNSET Trainer: P Koumis Barrier: 9 Total: 18-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$58,045
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 57 Good: 12-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-1
Sire: Reset Dam: Amarazetti J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/02/24 (135 Days)
Owner: M Macasevic & S B Phillimore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	23Feb24	 TER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Alana Kelly	 58.5	 $5.5	 Cleo Cat	 1:10.80	 (23.13)	 5	 6	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 07Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1125	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 W Gordon	 60.5	 $9	 Atlantic Spirit	 1:05.78	 (23.65)	 3	 4	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 13May24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Mc Leod	 60	 $7	 Aeecee Supreme	 1:12.42	 (24.24)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 25May24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 J Duffy	 57.5	 $*5.5	 Zoulon	 1:05.06	 (23.67)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 06Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $17	 Tick Tock Boom	 1:11.36	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort

13 ELLMAKNIFICO Trainer: Brian Mcgrath Barrier: 1 Total: 22-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$70,450
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 17-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 18-3-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Makfi Dam: Elegant Achiever J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/11/22 (567 Days)
Owner: Mrs M M McGrath & P D Jamieson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 06Apr23	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms H Edgley	 59	 $5	 Ghetto Supastar	 1:40.45	 (24.15)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 19Aug23	 WAK	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 R Downey	 60	 $10	 Disco Tilmorn	 1:11.75	 (23.85)	 8	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
13 of 14	01Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 1414	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 R Downey	 60	 $61	 Whiskey Hangover	 1:26.98	 (25.77)	 2	 2	 ....13¼............................ Poor run
10 of 10	29Sep23	 CON	 turf	 1300	 F 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 P Gatt	 59	 $21	 Sugar And Sweet	 1:18.29	 (23.53)	 4	 4	 ....10½.......................... Well back
11 of 12	25May24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	12]	 L Cartwright	 56	 $12	 Zoulon	 1:05.06	 (23.67)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted

14 ROBERT THE PUSS Trainer: Carey/Walker Barrier: 11 Total: 32-1-5-6 Prize Money: A$80,640
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 20-0-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 6-0-0-3 56-58kg: 8-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-3-1
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten Dam: Impinge J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-1-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-3 Last Win: 27/04/23 (417 Days)
Owner: Ms L E Beckman, N J Phillips & Ms S Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	23Mar24	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $6.5	 Orion The Hunter	 1:23.88	 (23.67)	 10	 7	 ........ 5....................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 27Apr24	 KYN	 turf	 1474	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 F W Kersley	 58.5	 $5	 American Liaison	 1:29.57	 (23.27)	 9	 6	 ........ 6............................No show
5 of 10	 13May24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms C Hefel	 57.5	 $9.5	 Reprisal	 1:11.69	 (23.77)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 24May24	 GEE	 turf	 1343	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $15	 Refreshing	 1:20.32	 (24.28)	 4	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 06Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms C Hefel	 57.5	 $7.5	 Rolling Moss	 1:11.31	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

15 LOVANO Trainer: Ms D Loos Barrier: 4 Total: 42-3-6-6 Prize Money: A$98,132
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 34-0-5-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 16-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-2
Sire: Equiano Dam: Funlove J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-3-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-1-0 Last Win: 30/04/23 (414 Days)
Owner: M D Mitchell, P A Garth, R L Sexton, Ms D K Loos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 25Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D L Turner	 59	 $41	 Deprivation	 1:11.13	 (24.28)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾............................No show
11 of 12	14Oct23	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57	 $41	 Sir Domigo	 1:23.12	 (23.87)	 6	 9	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
12 of 13	19Nov23	 GEE	 turf	 1325	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Ms L Lafferty	 56.5	 $31	 Vallencourt	 1:18.83	 (24.16)	 10	 11	 ....14¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 01Jan24	 BUT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM52	 [	 6]	 Ms M Lloyd	 60	 $*4.2	 Copthorne	 1:20.18	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 12Jan24	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Jack Hill	 57	 $61	 Sevillana	 1:21.86	 (23.09)	 5	 6	 ....21¼............................No show

16 CRAFTY GODDESS Trainer: J Waldron Barrier: 10 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$7,550
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Snitzel’s Goddess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/02/24 (121 Days)
Owner: Mr J Waldron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 10Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1600	 F 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Lauren Burke	 52.5	 $31	 Grinzinger Burg	 1:36.99	 (24.58)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 23Mar24	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Lauren Burke	 52	 $18	 Arachidi	 1:37.33	 (23.80)	 5	 3	 ..... 6¾............................No show
5 of 9	 30Mar24	 BLN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Rest	 [	 3]	 Henry Jaggard	 65	 $*3.5	 Strong Lady	 1:38.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 17May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Tatum Bull	 53	 $51	 Go To Hollywood	 0:58.72	 (23.31)	 8	 8	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 31May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 M Chadwick	 54.5	 $61	 Shamrock Bay	 0:59.19	 (23.57)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
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R4 17 Jun 2024 | Pakenham | Patient Paws Dog Training Pakenham (Bm58)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM58	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 468995
	 2	 375232
	 3	 956689
	 4	 5518
	 5	 481256
	 6	 430623
	 7	 317
	 8	 818
	 9	 717752
	10	 211636
	11	 054792
	12	 061857

CRACKHORN
DARCEANDERMILL
SHARPER
THEBARBEROFSEVILLE
DUEL VENTURE
GABSTAR
FARISHA
VILLEFRANCHE
DONATION
WILD CANARY
SHEEZA TILLY
TYWINA

62
61
61
61
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
57
56.5

9
1
5
7
10
14
8
13
16
6
2
15

JACK HILL
L KING
K JENNINGS
W EGAN
BEN ALLEN
LOGAN BATES  2 

D STACKHOUSE
C NEWITT
L NOLEN
MS J BERIMAN
T STOCKDALE
NEIL FARLEY

P&T TEMPLETON
J WARREN
M E TEMPLETON
LISA WHELAN
G EURELL
MS C ALDERSON
B, W & J HAYES
PRICE/KENT JNR
B GOODWIN
D P DWYER
DYLAN DUNN
G & P DALZIEL

5
5
5
3
4
5
4
3
6
4
6
7

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
F
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
60
60
60
59
62
61
61
56
55
56
55

	19-�3�-3-1
	35-�5�-4-3
	30-�4�-4-2
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 9-�1�-1-2
	20-�2�-2-3
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	18-�2�-2-4
	15-�2�-2-2
	24-�2�-2-3
	17-�2�-0-2

$87,810
$175,460
$149,625
$17,470
$31,720
$110,520
$19,125
$16,400
$51,515
$42,665
$56,832
$45,075

	12-�2�-2-0
	9-�1�-2-0
	11-�1�-2-2
	2-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	7-�1�-1-2
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-2
	3-�1�-0-1
	8-�2�-0-1
	10-�2�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 184907
	14	 583990
	15	 000878
	16	 001039

BOX VALE
CZARACER
CHA CHA CHING
THRILL OFTHE FIGHT

57.5
54.5
56.5
54

12
4
11
3

--
--
--
--

R E LAING
S ROUGHAN
K J FYTHE
N NEWTON

3
3
4
5

G
F
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

53
51
51
42

	12-�1�-0-0
	12-�1�-0-2
	 8-�1�-0-0
	14-�1�-0-1

$41,665
$30,270
$10,050
$12,725

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	6-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 CRACKHORN Trainer: P&T Templeton Barrier: 9 Total: 19-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$87,810
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 62 Good: 14-3-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-2-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Danzability J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 05/04/23 (439 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Alexander, K Antonio, J Wright, J Greene, Ms V Ballinger, J Bragagnolo, T Long, C McIntosh, M Swenson, C Griffin, D Townsend, S Armistead, G Guest, Mrs N Greene, G 
Greene, B O’Connor & Catalina Wine Mixers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 16Mar24	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $26	 Wolfy	 1:10.63	 (23.49)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
8 of 9	 03Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Bates	 62	 $13	 Liberty State	 1:24.99	 (23.48)	 3	 4	 ....13½...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 25Apr24	 MOE	turf	 1117	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L Cartwright	 62	 $13	 Tuppence Ha’penny	 1:08.67	 (24.76)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¾............................No show
9 of 9	 09May24	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Duffy	 60	 $21	 Snappy Secret	 1:11.86	 (23.67)	 4	 4	 ....12¾............................No show
5 of 11	 28May24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Jack Hill	 62.5	 $26	 Greenhill Prince	 1:11.32	 (23.15)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

2 DARCEANDERMILL Trainer: J Warren Barrier: 1 Total: 35-5-4-3 Prize Money: A$175,460
Jockey: L King WT: 61 Good: 13-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 27-4-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Luce Del Mare J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 34-5-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-4-4-3 Last Win: 06/08/23 (316 Days)
Owner: A K Ramsay & K Ramsay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 20Sep23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 58.5	 $26	 Boldinho	 1:17.99	 (22.67)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 29Apr24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 61	 $4.2	 Over Boost	 0:59.60	 (23.57)	 10	 9	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 13May24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Maskiell	 61	 $8	 Reprisal	 1:11.69	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 24May24	 GEE	 turf	 1143	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 R Mc Leod	 61	 $*2.4	 Sun Samurai	 1:07.01	 (23.53)	 8	 8	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 03Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 H 	 OB62	 [	 6]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $6	 Burton Street	 1:14.46	 (25.07)	 9	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

3 SHARPER Trainer: M E Templeton Barrier: 5 Total: 30-4-4-2 Prize Money: A$149,625
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 61 Good: 15-2-2-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 23-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-2
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Gypsy Whisper J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-2-1 Last Win: 08/08/23 (314 Days)
Owner: J M Kennedy, R M K Thompson, S L Baldwin, L D McLeod, F B Pegler & M E Templeton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 29Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 T Stockdale	 61	 $4.4	 King Glorioso	 1:38.56	 (23.92)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 20Oct23	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 54	 $12	 Rhinoceros	 1:37.50	 (24.12)	 2	 2	 ........ 6................... Every chance
6 of 10	 08Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 T Nugent	 60	 $14	 New York Hurricane	 1:54.43	 (24.16)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
8 of 10	 14May24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 S Clarke	 59.5	 $7	 Fly On Bye	 1:12.87	 (24.15)	 4	 2	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 11Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1212	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 T Stockdale	 59	 $19	 Struck Gold	 1:16.53	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 8¼............................No show

4 THEBARBEROFSEVILLE Trainer: Lisa Whelan Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,470
Jockey: W Egan WT: 61 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Night At The Opera J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/03/24 (79 Days)
Owner: Hard Hat (Mgr: C Cully)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 29Feb24	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 59	 $3.4	 Awesome Lineup	 1:18.13	 (23.44)	 5	 7	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 03Mar24	 COL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 58	 $6.5	 Auriel	 1:11.91	 (23.04)	 7	 6	 ........ 9.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 30Mar24	 WAK	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $20	 Timeonlees	 1:10.93	 (23.83)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 14	 20Apr24	 MPK	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Toeroek	 58.5	 $31	 Episodic	 1:13.63	 (23.16)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 22May24	 STW	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Miss A Mather	 ---	 $--	 Major Share	 0:47.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
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5 DUEL VENTURE Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 10 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$31,720
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 60.5 Good: 4-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Raving Beauty J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 16/03/24 (93 Days)
Owner: M N Burton, Mrs L M Burton, Miss L Purcell, R Minns, J E Merifield, Mrs C Merifield, R Mercep, Woodley Racing (Mgr: C Woodley), Mrs R A Anderson, Mustangs (Mgr: J K Brownley), P 
A C Schultz, M S Everett & M R King

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 13Oct23	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Moor	 59.5	 $26	 King Ben	 1:12.46	 (24.79)	 4	 5	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 16Mar24	 GEE	 turf	 1112	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms T Hope	 59.5	 $*3.8	 The Carillo	 1:04.45	 (22.40)	 6	 5	 ........ 2...........................Good win
2 of 8	 11Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Melham	 58	 $4.8	 Pure Paradise	 1:12.82	 (23.35)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 16May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $4.8	 Street Delight	 1:13.29	 (23.12)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 58	 $11	 Hola Amigos	 1:13.79	 (23.64)	 3	 1	 ........ 6................... Every chance

6 GABSTAR Trainer: Ms C Alderson Barrier: 14 Total: 20-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$110,520
Jockey: Logan Bates (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 9-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-2
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Gabriella J+H: 4-1-0-2 Turf: 20-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-1 Last Win: 21/09/23 (270 Days)
Owner: Ms C M Alderson, Mrs S M Ridgway, Clanbrooke Racing Sharing Winners, Ms D J Armstrong, N W Kelly, Mrs K M Grossek, M M Stivic, P M Stivic, P Richards, C A Russell, Miss G 
Russell, N J Koomen, A Bartlett, R Ferguson, P Pecina, Clanbrooke Extreme 2021, Clan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 27Oct23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Logan Bates	 53.5	 $5.5	 Zamborghini	 1:09.73	 (23.45)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	22Nov23	 SLS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Moor	 59.5	 $7	 Frenchmans Bay	 1:18.47	 (23.31)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
6 of 8	 08Dec23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 W F Pinn	 57	 $7.5	 Simply Sparklez	 1:10.60	 (23.00)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
2 of 6	 13Dec23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Jye McNeil	 59	 $7.5	 Peace Treaty	 1:14.42	 (24.49)	 6	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 13May24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Logan Bates	 59	 $6	 Aeecee Supreme	 1:12.42	 (24.24)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

7 FARISHA Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 8 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,125
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Jesmond J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/05/24 (37 Days)
Owner: C A Woods, P A Woods & B J Woods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 08Apr24	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 J Duffy	 ---	 $--	 Real Gun	 1:01.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Dnf........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 19Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Cartwright	 57.5	 $4.4	 Babalola	 1:00.05	 (23.44)	 6	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 11May24	 DON	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Cartwright	 57.5	 $2.7	 Wichitall	 1:10.69	 (23.32)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
7 of 11	 03Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 H 	 OB62	 [	 8]	 Ben Allen	 58	 $10	 Burton Street	 1:14.46	 (25.07)	 10	 9	 ........ 4.........................No excuse

8 VILLEFRANCHE Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 13 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,400
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 59.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Stormy Victoria J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/05/24 (32 Days)
Owner: Barragunda Racing, Flying Angels & Mes Chevaux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 29Jun23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 57	 $5.5	 Flying Concello	 1:00.40	 (24.34)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 16May24	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Newitt	 56	 $8	 Warakurna	 1:08.08	 (23.60)	 2	 2	 ........ 2...........................Good win
8 of 10	 30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 C Newitt	 57	 $8.5	 Hola Amigos	 1:13.79	 (23.64)	 5	 6	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten

9 DONATION Trainer: B Goodwin Barrier: 16 Total: 18-2-2-4 Prize Money: A$51,515
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 59 Good: 13-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 11-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-2
Sire: Outreach Dam: Codice Fiscale J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-2 Last Win: 31/01/24 (138 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin, B J Goodwin & N D Plant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 31Jan24	 MTG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB56	 [	 4]	 R Houston	 55.5	 $4.4	 Bull Dust	 1:23.98	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
7 of 10	 11Feb24	 ARA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $6	 Luv The Bool	 1:36.12	 (23.73)	 6	 4	 ....10½.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 29Feb24	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 R Houston	 57.5	 $31	 Armstrong Bay	 1:16.57	 (23.28)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 19May24	 SAL	 turf	 1012	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms D Keane	 57	 $6.5	 Juice Box	 0:59.57	 (22.88)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 28May24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 59	 $7.5	 Greenhill Prince	 1:11.32	 (23.15)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

10 WILD CANARY Trainer: D P Dwyer Barrier: 6 Total: 15-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$42,665
Jockey: Ms J Beriman WT: 58.5 Good: 10-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-1-2 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Canary J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 15-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 31/03/24 (78 Days)
Owner: C A Butler & D Dwyer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 18Dec23	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 58	 $3.8	 Blend Of Three	 1:23.57	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 5	 31Mar24	 SWC	turf	 1200	 F 	 Rest	 [	 3]	 S Cooper	 74	 $*1.5	 Kannenbergs Road	 1:12.58	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 13	 20Apr24	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms J Beriman	 59	 $9	 Don’t Tell Sheriff	 1:24.65	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 ........ 2................... Every chance
3 of 12	 04May24	 HOR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms J Beriman	 59	 $10	 Final Atom	 1:12.37	 (24.17)	 4	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 26May24	 MRA	 turf	 1212	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 T Ladd	 59	 $11	 Lift The Bar	 1:13.42	 (24.56)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
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11 SHEEZA TILLY Trainer: Dylan Dunn Barrier: 2 Total: 24-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$56,832
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 57 Good: 15-2-1-3 Track: 4-1-0-1

6yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-1
Sire: Moshe Dam: Sheeza Peril J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/07/23 (331 Days)
Owner: M A McFarlane & Mrs M McFarlane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 27Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Liam Riordan	 60.5	 $41	 Volpe Risorsa	 1:04.48	 (23.75)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 09Oct23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 L Cartwright	 55	 $11	 Controversial Miss	 1:12.06	 (23.85)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 28Oct23	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 A Lynch	 58	 $7	 Treloar	 1:12.53	 (23.76)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 06May24	 WER	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $26	 Wind Dreamer	 1:01.27	 (24.61)	 6	 4	 ..... 5¼............................No show
2 of 7	 21May24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Noonan	 59	 $7.5	 Dreamwoman	 1:04.88	 (22.75)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

12 TYWINA Trainer: G & P Dalziel Barrier: 15 Total: 17-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$45,075
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 56.5 Good: 16-2-0-2 Track: 9-2-0-0

7yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Woodwina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/05/23 (407 Days)
Owner: E A Huglin & Mrs W M Huglin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 12Mar23	 STC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms C Hefel	 55	 $51	 Riverside Special	 0:59.70	 (23.34)	 11	 8	 ........ 2................... Every chance
1 of 9	 07May23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Ms M Lloyd	 54.5	 $11	 Wilde Gem	 1:11.74	 (24.03)	 9	 6	 ........ 2...........................Good win
8 of 11	 29May23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Cartwright	 56.5	 $20	 Capital Express	 1:11.96	 (23.13)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 22Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Tayla Childs	 54.5	 $26	 Sheeza Tilly	 1:11.32	 (22.96)	 9	 8	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 14Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms M Lloyd	 56.5	 $15	 Isdell	 1:11.23	 (23.53)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

13 BOX VALE Trainer: R E Laing Barrier: 12 Total: 12-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$41,665
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Desert Lashes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/12/23 (185 Days)
Owner: A T Harrison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 26Dec23	 CAU	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $81	 Angel Down	 1:51.08	 (24.47)	 5	 8	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 01Jan24	 MOG	turf	 2025	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A Lynch	 58.5	 $9	 Hallowed Ruby	 2:10.13	 (24.43)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 12Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 2080	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 T Ladd	 55.5	 $31	 Bon Appetit	 2:10.42	 (23.77)	 6	 9	 ...... 37............................No show
12 of 13	05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1105	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Lynch	 58.5	 $101	 Saufiana	 1:04.41	 (22.81)	 10	 9	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 16May24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms C Hefel	 55.5	 $51	 Nation’s Call	 1:40.10	 (23.55)	 7	 8	 ....11¾.........................No excuse

14 CZARACER Trainer: S Roughan Barrier: 4 Total: 12-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$30,270
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Classical Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/03/23 (451 Days)
Owner: L McGregor & J J Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 07Jan24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 M Salter	 53.5	 $7.5	 Night Eruption	 1:33.21	 (24.95)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 31Mar24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Zac Spain	 57	 $31	 Derelict	 0:59.56	 (24.11)	 8	 9	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 18Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $12	 Sirius Statement	 1:13.28	 (24.06)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¼............................No show
9 of 9	 14May24	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 L Cartwright	 52	 $41	 Marble Nine	 0:59.26	 (23.03)	 8	 8	 ........ 9............................No show
11 of 13	01Jun24	 WER	turf	 1100	 H 	 OB58	 [	12]	 P Gatt	 55.5	 $61	 Easy Jay	 1:08.63	 (25.04)	 13	 12	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted

15 CHA CHA CHING Trainer: K J Fythe Barrier: 11 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$10,050
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Volcanic Sky J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/11/23 (223 Days)
Owner: Mrs S J Fythe & K J Fythe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	17Dec23	 HOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 P Gatt	 59.5	 $51	 Masako	 1:11.02	 (23.37)	 6	 7	 ....22½............................ Poor run
10 of 10	17Mar24	 WOL	turf	 1008	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Rowan Cox	 69.5	 $15	 Doctor Coto	 1:00.74	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 30Mar24	 BLN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Rest	 [	 3]	 Rowan Cox	 72.5	 $10	 Another Engagement	 1:13.07	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 23May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms D Keane	 53.5	 $151	 Baraqiel	 1:13.21	 (22.99)	 5	 5	 ...... 21.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 31May24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 M Salter	 54	 $101	 Shamrock Bay	 0:59.19	 (23.57)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten

16 THRILL OFTHE FIGHT Trainer: N Newton Barrier: 3 Total: 14-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$12,725
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 11-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Eye Of The Tiger J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/03/24 (93 Days)
Owner: Ms D J Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	02Mar24	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Milos Bunjevac	 59.5	 $151	 Stubbyholler	 1:24.65	 (24.05)	 4	 6	 ....13¼.......................... Well back
1 of 8	 16Mar24	 BEI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Milos Bunjevac	 59	 $17	 Miss Beautiful	 1:10.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win
10 of 11	30Mar24	 TOC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM45	 [	 3]	 Amy O’Driscoll	 56.5	 $10	 Lunar Landing	 1:17.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....14¼.......................... Well back
3 of 12	 20Apr24	 LEE	 turf	 1150	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 J Lyon	 57.5	 $12	 Gobbo’s Mate	 1:07.82	 (23.11)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 07May24	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Milos Bunjevac	 54	 $201	 Heroic Chief	 1:11.04	 (22.96)	 5	 4	 ..... 6¾............................No show
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R5 17 Jun 2024 | Pakenham | Sportsbet - Set A Deposit Limit (Bm64)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM64	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 881557
	 2	 210285
	 3	 935127
	 4	 857256
	 5	 621370
	 6	 191968
	 7	 74412
	 8	 218386
	 9	 244631
	10	 308708
	11	 163606

TYPHOON HARMONY
STORMY GREY
BRAZEN KINGDOM
KWOI HOI
TOP ARCTIC
UNZAGA
ABSOLUTE DEEL
TRIGGERIFIC
DISSELATION
RAKAU WHERO
YOTOTSU

63.5
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
58
57
57
55.5

8
11
1
10
5
2
6
12
14
13
4

T CHAPMAN  2 

P MOLONEY
L NOLEN
W EGAN
L KING
C NEWITT
A LYNCH
M CARTWRIGHT
T STOCKDALE
J MASKIELL
T NUGENT

P GELAGOTIS
GRIFFITH/DE KOCK
MOODY/COLEMAN
C I BROWN
STEVEN KING
TRENT EDMONDS
G B ANDREWS
TOLSON/PROCTOR
G EURELL
MS R CUNNINGHAM
C MAHER

7
4
4
6
5
5
4
4
4
9
3

G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
F

AUS
USA
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

71
68
63
63
63
63
62
60
58
58
59

	45-�6�-5-8
	13-�3�-3-0
	14-�2�-3-3
	25-�3�-5-1
	27-�4�-3-3
	21-�4�-3-3
	 5-�1�-1-0
	18-�2�-3-2
	 8-�1�-1-2
	32-�3�-2-6
	 8-�1�-0-1

$531,750
$89,690
$80,115
$149,136
$90,355
$89,265
$32,500
$77,555
$37,885
$78,298
$29,450

	22-�3�-3-3
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-3-0
	6-�1�-1-1
	5-�1�-1-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-2-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	7-�0�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	12	 414366
	13	 040608
	14	 000261
	15	 713495

TAVINO BAY
TEMLEH
BISHOP ROCK
MY GIRL LACEY

56.5
54
54
54

9
7
3
15

L MCNEIL
T LADD
--
--

T NOONAN
L XUEREB
SUSIE WELLS
K J FYTHE

5
6
7
5

G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

57
52
47
32

	18-�1�-3-1
	23-�1�-1-3
	78-�6�-5-12
	26-�1�-0-2

$47,930
$49,840
$190,041
$18,715

	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	22-�3�-1-3
	5-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 TYPHOON HARMONY Trainer: P Gelagotis Barrier: 8 Total: 45-6-5-8 Prize Money: A$531,750
Jockey: T Chapman (a2.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 30-5-3-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 21-4-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-3-3-3
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Jubilant Harmony J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 45-6-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-3 Last Win: 13/04/24 (65 Days)
Owner: Harmonious (Mgr: D M K Yu)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 24Mar24	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 M Michel	 54	 $9	 Starspangled Baby	 1:37.71	 (24.43)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 13Apr24	 MOP	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB68	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 60	 $9	 Jenkins	 1:39.47	 (23.28)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 12	 08May24	 SHS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM70	 [	11]	 S Clarke	 58	 $21	 Angry Skies	 1:31.21	 (22.83)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 22May24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 61	 $16	 Falcon Of Malta	 1:37.39	 (23.67)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 01Jun24	 MOP	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM74	 [	 7]	 T Pannell	 59	 $8	 Peacemaker	 1:41.64	 (24.83)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse

2 STORMY GREY Trainer: Griffith/De Kock Barrier: 11 Total: 13-3-3-0 Prize Money: A$89,690
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 60 Good: 9-2-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr usa m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Arrogate Dam: Stormy Dove J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/01/24 (164 Days)
Owner: M F De Kock, L M Nestadt & L P Ralphs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 05Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 2080	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $4.8	 Running Cloud	 2:10.51	 (24.17)	 5	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
14 of 16	20Jan24	 FLE	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 B Shinn	 58	 $19	 Aramco	 2:03.08	 (23.09)	 7	 7	 ...... 10.......................... Well back
2 of 10	 08Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 2550	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58	 $6	 Dubai Moon	 2:41.61	 (25.35)	 6	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 06Mar24	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58	 $13	 Son Of Solly	 2:33.48	 (23.44)	 2	 1	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 20Mar24	 SHS	 turf	 3000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Ms J Kennedy	 54.5	 $6.5	 Farag	 3:13.90	 (25.21)	 3	 3	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort

3 BRAZEN KINGDOM Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 1 Total: 14-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$80,115
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 59.5 Good: 8-2-1-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b/br nz g Fav: 5-1-1-1 58+kg: 12-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Cool ‘n’ Sassy J+H: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 13-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: 29/04/24 (49 Days)
Owner: Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing (Mgr: W J Dalziel), P Cooper, K McDonald, A Zoanetti, Mrs D Hurley, P O’Connor, C Daniel, C De Bortoli, R Cleary, M Mitchell, C Beer, D Beer, Mrs S 
Juratowitch, J Neeson, A Larsen, L Bearman, M Bishop, M I A Racing, Mallee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 21Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 W Egan	 59	 $4.4	 Modown	 1:26.02	 (23.31)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 04Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 L Nolen	 59	 $*3.8	 The Creator	 1:40.04	 (24.51)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 29Apr24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 E Pozman	 58	 $4.4	 Co Co Van Winkle	 1:32.77	 (25.28)	 4	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 6	 13May24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 E Pozman	 57	 $*2	 Fiasco Tess	 1:35.33	 (23.13)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 E Pozman	 57	 $*3.6	 Pariah Pearl	 1:42.10	 (25.17)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

4 KWOI HOI Trainer: C I Brown Barrier: 10 Total: 25-3-5-1 Prize Money: A$149,136
Jockey: W Egan WT: 59.5 Good: 17-3-4-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 19-2-5-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-3-0
Sire: Danerich Dam: Cross Town J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 31/12/22 (534 Days)
Owner: Imperial Racing Stable (Mgr: M Harding)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 30Sep23	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 D Lane	 58.5	 $18	 Rhinoceros	 1:29.29	 (23.57)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 27Oct23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM78	 [	 4]	 W Egan	 55	 $7	 Farhh Flung	 1:37.22	 (22.96)	 3	 4	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 28Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Lauren Burke	 58	 $14	 Korobeiniki	 1:27.19	 (23.64)	 6	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 11Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 61	 $21	 Smokin’ Princess	 1:39.85	 (23.59)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 29May24	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Lauren Burke	 57.5	 $16	 Worcester	 1:44.51	 (23.67)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
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5 TOP ARCTIC Trainer: Steven King Barrier: 5 Total: 27-4-3-3 Prize Money: A$90,355
Jockey: L King WT: 59.5 Good: 25-3-3-2 Track: 8-2-2-0

5yo gr/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 24-4-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Frosted Dam: Nevermore J+H: 13-2-2-1 Turf: 17-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 24/10/23 (237 Days)
Owner: Grey Plastic Shoes Racing Syndicate (Mgr: L D Wong)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 10Oct23	 MOG	turf	 2020	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Rawiller	 61	 $5	 Khan’s Treasure	 2:06.98	 (24.63)	 11	 8	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 24Oct23	 KYN	 turf	 1881	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 B Rawiller	 61	 $4.4	 Zambezi Khan	 1:58.99	 (24.34)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
3 of 10	 08Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $4.4	 New York Hurricane	 1:54.43	 (24.16)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 08May24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 L King	 60	 $101	 Scorch	 1:18.58	 (22.31)	 6	 5	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
10 of 11	27May24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 T Prebble	 60	 $6	 Run Naan	 1:31.42	 (23.89)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back

6 UNZAGA Trainer: Trent Edmonds Barrier: 2 Total: 21-4-3-3 Prize Money: A$89,265
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 59.5 Good: 16-4-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 8-4-1-0 58+kg: 10-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Gottalikeher J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-1 Last Win: 28/10/23 (233 Days)
Owner: T N Edmonds, Mrs D M Edmonds, T W Hennessy, Z Johnson, Fortensity Equine Management (Mgr: Mrs B A Gray), Miss L K Gavranich, C C Watts, T Lockwood & Bell View Park Stud 
(Mgr: A P Mackrell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 11Oct23	 IPS	 turf	 2180	 G 	 BM68	 [	11]	 Martin Harley	 56	 $8	 Skylon	 2:15.19	 (23.92)	 3	 2	 ..... 6½............................No show
1 of 8	 28Oct23	 GCP	 awt	 1900	 G 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 J Franklin	 57	 $*2.4	 Idling By	 1:56.79	 (24.89)	 7	 5	 ..... 4¾...........................Good win
9 of 14	 07Nov23	 EAF	 turf	 2418	 S 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 C Graham	 57.5	 $13	 Kureder	 2:32.76	 (24.49)	 1	 1	 ........ 7............................No show
6 of 14	 15Apr24	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 L Cartwright	 61.5	 $26	 Celestial Harmony	 1:39.11	 (23.82)	 13	 11	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
8 of 8	 05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1728	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 L Cartwright	 57.5	 $19	 The Cunning Fox	 1:46.71	 (23.83)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten

7 ABSOLUTE DEEL Trainer: G B Andrews Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$32,500
Jockey: A Lynch WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Absolution J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/05/24 (43 Days)
Owner: G L Mahomed

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 15Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Lynch	 59.5	 $26	 Charisse	 1:24.10	 (24.71)	 11	 11	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 29Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Lynch	 59.5	 $10	 Madison Kate	 1:37.90	 (24.99)	 10	 9	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 14Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Lynch	 59.5	 $10	 Lukan	 1:38.17	 (23.69)	 9	 10	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1411	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Lynch	 59.5	 $11	 Explicable	 1:25.89	 (24.07)	 11	 11	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 8	 16May24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 A Lynch	 59	 $8.5	 Nation’s Call	 1:40.10	 (23.55)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

8 TRIGGERIFIC Trainer: Tolson/Proctor Barrier: 12 Total: 18-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$77,555
Jockey: M Cartwright WT: 58 Good: 13-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Fantastic Fifi J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/03/24 (93 Days)
Owner: P A Trigger, I J Cochrane, Miss E L Trigger, R Scott,A Trigger, Mrs L Trigger, D J Morgan & M Ellis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 16Mar24	 GEE	 turf	 1715	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 L Cartwright	 57	 $4.4	 Figo The Great	 1:44.66	 (23.71)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 9	 29Mar24	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 L Cartwright	 57	 $15	 Almairac	 1:59.68	 (23.72)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 05Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 2060	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 L Cartwright	 56	 $8	 Perfect Ending	 2:09.73	 (23.39)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 16May24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 L Cartwright	 56	 $9	 The Jester’s Son	 1:41.12	 (23.80)	 4	 4	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 06Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 L Cartwright	 56.5	 $16	 Shultzy	 1:42.76	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

9 DISSELATION Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 14 Total: 8-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$37,885
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 57 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Revelation J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 28/05/24 (20 Days)
Owner: J A Kallinikos, Eaglerise No.2 (Mgr: D A Heenan), Dr M J Maiden, Ms C H Nash, M J Heenan, Mrs S M Ridgway & K J Joske

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 22Oct23	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Moor	 59.5	 $7.5	 Djockovic	 1:38.74	 (24.19)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 29Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Moor	 59.5	 $11	 Attain	 1:17.68	 (24.67)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 18Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $*1.7	 Tishman	 1:26.83	 (24.24)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
3 of 12	 05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1411	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $*2.1	 Absolute Deel	 1:25.89	 (24.07)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 28May24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $*1.4	 Mizen	 1:24.35	 (24.32)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

10 RAKAU WHERO Trainer: Ms R Cunningham Barrier: 13 Total: 32-3-2-6 Prize Money: A$78,298
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 57 Good: 20-2-1-3 Track: 5-0-0-2

9yo b/br nz g Fav: 3-3-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-2
Sire: Redwood Dam: Raining Monarch J+H: 6-1-0-1 Turf: 27-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-3 Last Win: 27/10/19 (1695 Days)
Owner: J W P Gillies, Mrs D M Erceg-Logan, R W O’Riley & Mrs L M O’Riley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	08Jun20	 MOG	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 J Maskiell	 57.5	 $26	 Sonaree	 1:31.22	 (24.56)	 5	 6	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 10	 19Jun20	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Maskiell	 60	 $19	 It’sayesfromme	 1:36.90	 (23.61)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 29Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $151	 North Channel	 1:25.40	 (23.87)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
10 of 12	07Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Maskiell	 62	 $91	 Rock The Bar	 1:24.34	 (23.51)	 7	 6	 ....13¼.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 28Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 A Lynch	 58	 $101	 Smokin’ Princess	 1:39.58	 (23.58)	 9	 9	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
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11 YOTOTSU Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$29,450
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 55.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Partout J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/09/23 (262 Days)
Owner: K J Payne & Mrs V M Payne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 18Oct23	 CAU	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Ms L Meech	 54	 $21	 Mojave Desert	 1:36.76	 (23.83)	 5	 4	 ........ 4................... Every chance
3 of 8	 10Apr24	 SLS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Jye McNeil	 56.5	 $10	 Vail Mountain	 1:33.36	 (23.28)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 13	 04May24	 CAU	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 D Bates	 54	 $8.5	 Aztec State	 2:02.82	 (23.86)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
13 of 15	18May24	 FLE	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 54	 $31	 Navy King	 2:03.82	 (24.32)	 4	 6	 ....19¾............................ Poor run
6 of 9	 05Jun24	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Shinn	 58	 $4.6	 Furlanetto	 1:36.80	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

12 TAVINO BAY Trainer: T Noonan Barrier: 9 Total: 18-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$47,930
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 56.5 Good: 14-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Di Falco J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/01/24 (146 Days)
Owner: Tony Noonan Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: A W Noonan), Dr F Carnovale, Street Cry No. 1 (Mgr: C J Williamson), Mrs D M Kelly, M Haynes, G Iles, A Mavridis, Ms T A Walter, Ms A J Metcalf, T 
Saliba & M Whitehead

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 23Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1736	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms D Keane	 56.5	 $17	 Marlin	 1:47.37	 (23.31)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
4 of 13	 06Feb24	 STC	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms D Keane	 58	 $16	 Schweinsteiger	 2:11.29	 (24.81)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 20Feb24	 BEN	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms D Keane	 58	 $10	 Mrs Murphy	 2:11.04	 (23.41)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 06Mar24	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 57	 $81	 Son Of Solly	 2:33.48	 (23.44)	 3	 6	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
6 of 12	 20Mar24	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Noonan	 57	 $61	 Mi Rock Aly	 2:33.73	 (23.80)	 1	 3	 ........ 4................... Every chance

13 TEMLEH Trainer: L Xuereb Barrier: 7 Total: 23-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$49,840
Jockey: T Ladd WT: 54 Good: 13-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: High Tea J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-2 Last Win: 20/03/22 (820 Days)
Owner: L Xuereb, B J Law, C C Abbott, B F McCartney, G P McCartney, T A Holt & G Holt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 06Jan24	 WER	turf	 1612	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 J Maskiell	 59.5	 $61	 Warlist	 1:39.10	 (24.63)	 10	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
10 of 10	23Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1736	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Maskiell	 59.5	 $31	 Cradle Of Life	 1:45.82	 (24.03)	 8	 10	 ....18¾.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 10Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 A Lynch	 58.5	 $41	 Indreamsyou’remine	 2:00.51	 (23.76)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
12 of 12	24Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 A Lynch	 58.5	 $41	 Makrana	 2:03.62	 (25.04)	 4	 12	 ...... 25...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Maskiell	 57.5	 $101	 Marlion’s Dream	 1:26.70	 (24.52)	 3	 3	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten

14 BISHOP ROCK Trainer: Susie Wells Barrier: 3 Total: 78-6-5-12 Prize Money: A$190,041
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 51-4-4-9 Track: 11-1-2-2

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-0-2 54-56kg: 17-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-3-1-3
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Bird Of Fire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 67-5-3-10 Soft/Heavy: 27-2-1-3 Last Win: 30/03/24 (79 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Wells & G N Wells

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	18Jan24	 STC	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 57	 $19	 Sisu	 2:16.89	 (25.36)	 7	 11	 ....14¾.......................... Well back
12 of 14	25Feb24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms S Wynne	 56	 $91	 Reparter	 1:39.41	 (24.00)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 7	 10Mar24	 BLN	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms A Bence	 66	 $6	 Portobello Road	 2:07.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 24Mar24	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hefel	 54	 $13	 Inthelapofthegods	 2:18.27	 (24.40)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
1 of 9	 30Mar24	 BLN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms A Bence	 66	 $7	 Lottaroc	 1:38.52	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win

15 MY GIRL LACEY Trainer: K J Fythe Barrier: 15 Total: 26-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$18,715
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 18-1-0-2 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Myboycharlie Dam: Denier J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/01/24 (143 Days)
Owner: K Fythe, Mrs S Fythe, J T Mercieca

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 26Jan24	 BLN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Barton	 65	 $6	 Dashingdaria	 1:44.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
3 of 10	 03Feb24	 WOL	turf	 1608	 G 	 Rest	 [	 8]	 S Clayfield	 61	 $8	 Marco Spada	 1:43.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 5	 17Mar24	 WOL	turf	 1008	 G 	 Rest	 [	 1]	 Jack Virgona	 63	 $7	 More Than Involved	 1:02.18	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 30Mar24	 BLN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Rest	 [	 6]	 Rowan Cox	 63	 $14	 Strong Lady	 1:38.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 17............................No show
5 of 6	 24May24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 55	 $101	 Truffle Finder	 1:24.46	 (23.92)	 6	 5	 ..... 9¼.......................... Fair effort
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R6 17 Jun 2024 | Pakenham | Pro Lift Garage Doors (Bm64)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM64	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 621419
	 2	 535882
	 3	 286292
	 4	 363521
	 5	 609600
	 6	 060100
	 7	 455746
	 8	 507146
	 9	 109067
	10	 512530
	11	 336726
	12	 170

MISHIKA
BULLET WING
MONTJEUIFY
ROYAL FOX
ALTAI RANGER
JAMES THE GREAT
SPEEDTAIL
ALMIGHTY WILL
GUNNA GUNNA
SUPER SOLAR
ASEVENTY SEVEN
MIRACLE GARDEN

62.5
61
61
61
60
60
60
59
59
59
58.5
57

3
2
5
12
7
14
8
1
10
6
4
13

B KINNINMONT  4 

B MERTENS
M CHADWICK  2 

BEN ALLEN
L KING
M MICHEL
T STOCKDALE
J MASKIELL
L NOLEN
D STACKHOUSE
W EGAN
B HIGGINS

L OLIVER
MS NAT BURKE
M CUMANI
R GOODWIN
J SADLER
M CUMANI
G EURELL
R GOODWIN
C CALTHORPE
R GOODWIN
E & D BROWNE
G EURELL

6
5
4
5
6
6
4
7
6
6
4
3

M
G
G
G
G
G
H
G
M
G
G
F

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

73
66
66
66
64
64
64
62
66
62
61
62

	21-�5�-3-3
	15-�3�-2-2
	17-�3�-5-1
	36-�5�-4-5
	24-�4�-1-0
	23-�4�-4-2
	10-�2�-0-0
	57-�9�-4-3
	29-�5�-4-3
	48-�6�-7-8
	21-�3�-1-3
	 3-�1�-0-0

$119,325
$89,680
$95,800
$149,435
$165,058
$103,690
$46,475
$218,175
$152,155
$188,665
$92,660
$22,675

	3-�1�-0-0
	10-�3�-2-2
	9-�1�-5-1
	8-�3�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	31-�4�-3-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	6-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 106248
	14	 735700

REMUDA
TREASURE ‘N’ BLOOD

58.5
54

9
11

NEIL FARLEY
C NEWITT

D & C FEEK
LOGAN MCGILL

4
4

G
M

AUS
AUS

61
53

	 9-�1�-2-1
	19-�1�-2-3

$51,365
$55,635

	2-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 MISHIKA Trainer: L Oliver Barrier: 3 Total: 21-5-3-3 Prize Money: A$119,325
Jockey: B Kinninmont (a4.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 12-4-2-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 15-4-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Raquia J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 05/11/23 (225 Days)
Owner: N Gopaul, Mrs L Seeburuth, R Ford & S J Day

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 03Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $13	 All Black	 1:30.51	 (23.11)	 3	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 09Oct23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Mott	 61.5	 $6	 Luv A Duck	 1:38.86	 (23.87)	 5	 3	 ........ 2...........................Good win
4 of 8	 21Oct23	 AVO	 turf	 1860	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 55	 $8.5	 Crackerjack Prince	 1:54.28	 (24.45)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 05Nov23	 MOG	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 60.5	 $*3.4	 Unfair Dismissal	 1:38.33	 (24.44)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 10	 31May24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 B Kinninmont	 58.5	 $41	 Rhapsody Chic	 1:12.28	 (23.83)	 8	 9	 ..... 8¾............................No show

2 BULLET WING Trainer: Ms Nat Burke Barrier: 2 Total: 15-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$89,680
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 61 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-2-2
Sire: Bull Point Dam: Kabuki Kiss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-1 Last Win: 02/06/23 (381 Days)
Owner: Trilogy (Mgr: Mrs M Stenning)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 13Jan24	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $21	 Vagrant	 1:22.87	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 03Feb24	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $9.5	 Punch Lane	 1:22.37	 (22.85)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 13	 02Mar24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 G 	 BM70	 [	10]	 Connor Murtagh	 59	 $4.6	 Duped By Spin	 1:36.29	 (23.56)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 20Mar24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 C Williams	 61.5	 $6.5	 Lady In Pink	 1:18.24	 (23.12)	 1	 1	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 05Apr24	 BEN	 turf	 1412	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 C Parish	 61	 $5	 Magnolia Lodge	 1:24.89	 (23.80)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

3 MONTJEUIFY Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 5 Total: 17-3-5-1 Prize Money: A$95,800
Jockey: M Chadwick (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 11-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-2-4-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 9-1-5-1
Sire: Charm Spirit Dam: Driven Force J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 07/12/23 (193 Days)
Owner: M S S Cumani, A T Bowers, J Attenborough, Franks Crew, G L Hales, G D Howell, J W Reeves, K F Greelish, Gobar, J M Evans, G Eastick, Ms L J Martin, O D Beazley, R W White, P 
Burgess, B Piggott, D M Beavis & Three Star Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 28Feb24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 R Hammond	 60	 $21	 Hazel Baby	 1:17.88	 (22.14)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 13	 22Mar24	 MTG	 turf	 1550	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms J Eaton	 55.5	 $7	 Victory Bandit	 1:34.87	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
2 of 14	 14Apr24	 TER	 turf	 1406	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 R Hammond	 60	 $12	 Eugenius	 1:24.90	 (23.33)	 2	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 02May24	 WAR	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 R Hammond	 59	 $10	 Gronkowski	 1:19.01	 (24.96)	 8	 7	 ..... 9¾............................No show
2 of 12	 28May24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 R Hammond	 59	 $6.5	 Dunloe	 1:22.73	 (23.51)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

4 ROYAL FOX Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 12 Total: 36-5-4-5 Prize Money: A$149,435
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 61 Good: 28-3-4-4 Track: 5-1-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 8-4-1-1 58+kg: 34-5-4-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Juliet’s Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-1 Last Win: 05/04/24 (73 Days)
Owner: Graf Racing No 1 (Mgr: J S Urie)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 25Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $6	 Eight Martinis	 2:06.34	 (24.79)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
3 of 12	 18Feb24	 SAL	 turf	 1732	 G 	 OB64	 [	12]	 W Egan	 59	 $8	 Swindon Lass	 1:47.67	 (23.35)	 8	 8	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 07Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Noonan	 59	 $21	 Shinjuku	 1:39.05	 (23.49)	 8	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 21Mar24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms J Kennedy	 60	 $9	 Miletus	 1:35.60	 (23.65)	 10	 9	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 05Apr24	 BEN	 turf	 1612	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 W Egan	 59	 $*3.5	 Reggie’s Folly	 1:37.01	 (23.77)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
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5 ALTAI RANGER Trainer: J Sadler Barrier: 7 Total: 24-4-1-0 Prize Money: A$165,058
Jockey: L King WT: 60 Good: 12-4-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Power Dam: Coronado’s Pride J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/21 (1143 Days)
Owner: Ms S K Shultz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	14Jun23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM70	 [	12]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57	 $26	 Riverplate	 1:18.84	 (22.97)	 1	 2	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
9 of 15	 12Jul23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	15]	 Ms L Lafferty	 56.5	 $17	 Jack Of It	 1:12.64	 (23.23)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½............................No show
6 of 8	 25Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $5.5	 Diesel ‘N’ Dust	 1:10.80	 (22.43)	 5	 5	 ........ 4................... Every chance
10 of 12	26Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ben Allen	 61	 $31	 The Open	 1:11.47	 (24.27)	 8	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
10 of 12	15May24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Ben Allen	 58	 $51	 The Open	 1:17.18	 (22.47)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back

6 JAMES THE GREAT Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 14 Total: 23-4-4-2 Prize Money: A$103,690
Jockey: M Michel WT: 60 Good: 16-3-3-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo gr aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 22-4-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Hey Hey Renee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 24/07/23 (329 Days)
Owner: M S S Cumani, L J Hofmann, Ms M E Ellis, S Newton, A Newton, Miss D K Jones, Mrs S Spratling, C R Williams, J T Cannan, Hopper 150 (Mgr: T Kermond), Ms A Cachia, J Cachia, 
Mrs T L Gibson, Mrs A M Bradshaw & C G O B Racing (Mgr: I Wilson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 02Jun23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 W Gordon	 57.5	 $7.5	 Beehunter	 1:36.62	 (23.48)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
12 of 12	23Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 R Downey	 60	 $11	 Look Sharpish	 2:09.67	 (24.20)	 4	 4	 ....19½...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 24Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 T Prebble	 60	 $8	 Ziggi Rocks	 1:31.50	 (25.53)	 2	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
10 of 10	04May24	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 R Hammond	 59	 $16	 Bubble Palace	 1:05.22	 (23.89)	 6	 7	 ....13¼.......................... Well back
11 of 12	28May24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Weatherley	 59	 $61	 Dunloe	 1:22.73	 (23.51)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted

7 SPEEDTAIL Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 8 Total: 10-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$46,475
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 60 Good: 8-2-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo b/br aus h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Modesty J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/08/23 (314 Days)
Owner: All Winners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 06Mar24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 D Moor	 58	 $13	 Scissor Step	 0:58.12	 (21.83)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 27Mar24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 D Moor	 57.5	 $20	 Pantelone	 1:10.69	 (23.41)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 18Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 W Egan	 60.5	 $4.4	 The Big Heist	 1:26.27	 (23.81)	 7	 6	 ....11¼.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 08May24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 B Shinn	 60.5	 $16	 Scorch	 1:18.58	 (22.31)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 28May24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 T Stockdale	 60.5	 $8	 Dunloe	 1:22.73	 (23.51)	 9	 8	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

8 ALMIGHTY WILL Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 1 Total: 57-9-4-3 Prize Money: A$218,175
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 59 Good: 37-8-3-2 Track: 7-1-3-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-0-1 58+kg: 54-9-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-4-3-1
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: Sabie J+H: 20-3-2-2 Turf: 48-8-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-1-1 Last Win: 27/04/24 (51 Days)
Owner: B Plant, R J Goodwin, Ms J L Winther, Mrs R A Plant, N D Plant, R W Cole, R Cole & T J Robson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	05Dec23	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Maskiell	 61	 $17	 Ruminate	 1:24.86	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¾....................... Not sighted
7 of 9	 12Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 J Maskiell	 58	 $19	 Jessup	 1:19.21	 (23.61)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 27Apr24	 KYN	 turf	 1474	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 L Cartwright	 58	 $6.5	 Queen Of Malwa	 1:29.22	 (23.91)	 9	 8	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 10	 09May24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 L Cartwright	 59	 $12	 Walkinastraitline	 1:26.27	 (23.72)	 7	 7	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 16May24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 59	 $18	 The Jester’s Son	 1:41.12	 (23.80)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

9 GUNNA GUNNA Trainer: C Calthorpe Barrier: 10 Total: 29-5-4-3 Prize Money: A$152,155
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 59 Good: 15-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 12-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Symphony Strings J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-5-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-4-2-0 Last Win: 19/04/23 (425 Days)
Owner: Mrs H A Nairn & Miss M M Moyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	20May23	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM78	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 57.5	 $31	 South Of Houston	 1:11.31	 (23.61)	 2	 6	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 06Oct23	 MOV	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Tatum Bull	 58.5	 $18	 Frilled	 0:58.73	 (23.59)	 9	 9	 ....11½............................No show
13 of 14	27Apr24	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Tatum Bull	 56	 $101	 Awapuni Princess	 1:10.26	 (23.16)	 13	 14	 ..... 6¾............................ Poor run
6 of 10	 19May24	 CAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 R Hurdle	 58	 $21	 British Angel	 1:11.03	 (23.88)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
7 of 8	 01Jun24	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $41	 Subliminal	 1:23.88	 (23.11)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

10 SUPER SOLAR Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 6 Total: 48-6-7-8 Prize Money: A$188,665
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 59 Good: 33-5-6-5 Track: 7-0-4-0

6yo gr aus g Fav: 7-2-2-0 58+kg: 32-4-6-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Makfi Dam: Too Chat J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 41-6-3-8 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-3 Last Win: 06/02/24 (132 Days)
Owner: A R Plant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 06Feb24	 STC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 T Prebble	 59.5	 $5	 Disturbia	 1:36.64	 (24.25)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
2 of 7	 21Feb24	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59	 $7	 Dasho Lennie	 1:37.12	 (22.84)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 6	 01Mar24	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 R Houston	 57.5	 $11	 Sea What I See	 1:37.25	 (24.33)	 3	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
3 of 6	 08Mar24	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57	 $8	 Van Roy	 1:37.59	 (23.57)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 11	30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 T Prebble	 60	 $16	 Marlion’s Dream	 1:26.70	 (24.52)	 4	 2	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
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11 ASEVENTY SEVEN Trainer: E & D Browne Barrier: 4 Total: 21-3-1-3 Prize Money: A$92,660
Jockey: W Egan WT: 58.5 Good: 14-3-1-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 15-2-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Ticklish J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 17-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/09/23 (284 Days)
Owner: A Fowler, M Mullan & D & E Browne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 13Oct23	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 W Egan	 60	 $14	 Think Winning	 1:32.70	 (25.36)	 11	 12	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 6	 22Oct23	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 W Egan	 60	 $5	 Oubitsa	 1:38.53	 (23.38)	 4	 4	 ........ 6................... Every chance
7 of 11	 10Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $21	 Pride Of Galway	 1:40.40	 (25.29)	 6	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 17Nov23	 SEY	 turf	 2021	 G 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 60	 $11	 Arden Green	 2:09.92	 (23.81)	 5	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 24Nov23	 WOD	turf	 2050	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 59	 $*2.6	 Fifi Blue	 2:05.28	 (25.03)	 5	 5	 ........ 4................... Every chance

12 MIRACLE GARDEN Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 13 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$22,675
Jockey: B Higgins WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Dhahab J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/03/23 (452 Days)
Owner: A A A Approved Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A Mezzalira) L H Sholl, M Chiminello, M D Boscarini, Ms M Swann, D J Potter, R J Pierce, M J Harrison, Ms A Evans, C G Pitts, P G Marshall, W 
Game, J Chiminello, C J Cleary, P Spadoni, J M Chiminello, J Chiminello, Mrs C

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 6	 23Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $6.5	 Apache Song	 1:11.17	 (23.33)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 9	 06May24	 WER	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $14	 Tiz Time	 1:06.86	 (24.37)	 5	 7	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
11 of 11	30May24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ben Allen	 59	 $14	 Korobeiniki	 1:27.58	 (24.81)	 3	 5	 ....34¾....................... Not sighted

13 REMUDA Trainer: D & C Feek Barrier: 9 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$51,365
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Inference Dam: Heaven’s Choice J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/06/23 (357 Days)
Owner: D W Adams & Mrs L M Adams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	23Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1728	 S 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 R Downey	 59.5	 $11	 Unfair Dismissal	 1:45.86	 (24.12)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 20Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 61.5	 $9.5	 Armalite	 1:28.07	 (24.19)	 3	 2	 ........ 2................... Every chance
2 of 11	 05Dec23	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 B Mertens	 61.5	 $11	 Ruminate	 1:24.86	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 21Dec23	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 Neil Farley	 58.5	 $5	 Auspirit	 1:37.09	 (24.02)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 01Jan24	 FLE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 NMW	 [	 7]	 B Mertens	 55.5	 $12	 Magnupur	 1:35.79	 (22.85)	 8	 9	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten

14 TREASURE ‘N’ BLOOD Trainer: Logan Mcgill Barrier: 11 Total: 19-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$55,635
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 54 Good: 15-1-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Warhorse Dam: Moussaieff J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 28/09/23 (263 Days)
Owner: Ms J A Buck & C K Bruechert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 07Jan24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 D Moor	 57.5	 $*4.2	 Night Eruption	 1:33.21	 (24.95)	 9	 10	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 21Jan24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Moor	 56.5	 $26	 Justifiable Award	 1:32.02	 (23.75)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 13	 03Feb24	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 57	 $12	 Carisbrook	 1:56.33	 (23.95)	 10	 10	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
11 of 12	24Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 56.5	 $19	 Makrana	 2:03.62	 (25.04)	 6	 7	 ...... 15....................... Not sighted
12 of 12	27May24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Tatum Bull	 53.5	 $41	 Judge Kellie	 1:11.35	 (23.48)	 12	 12	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten


